DESIGNATED POSITIONS

ATTACHMENT 111

DESIGNATIONS

CATEGORIES

City Attorney Department

Assistant City Attorney
Deputy City Attorney I/

2,3,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7

City Clerk Department

City Clerk
Deputy City Clerk
Management-Analyst 1/l

City Manager Department

Assistant City Manager

Acci Citv\]

Community Services Manager
Deputy City Manager
Communications and Marketing Officer
Digital Application Developer
Economic Development Manager
Economic Development Specialist
Housing Development Specialist
Housing Manager

Management Analyst I/

eniorF Rehabilitation Seeciali

27-3; 567
1
2,3,5,6,7
2,3,6

3
2,3,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
1

2,4,5,6
2;4;5:6:7

Development Services Department

Assistant Planner

Assistant/Associate Engineer

Associate Planner

Building Inspector

City Building Official

Code Enforcement Manager

Code Enforcement Inspector I/11

Deputy Director of Development Services
Directorof DevelopmentServices
Landscape Architect

Management Analyst I/

Plan Checker

Plan Check Engineer

Planning Manager

Principal Planner

Senior Building Inspector/Structural
Senior Building Inspector/Electrical
Senior Building Inspector/Plumbing/Mechanical
Senior Civil Engineer

Senior Code Enforcement Inspector

2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,3,5,6
2,3,5,6
2,5

1

1
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,5
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DESIGNATED POSITIONS

ATTACHMENT 111

[DESIGNATIONS

CATEGORIES

Development Services Department (Cont.)

Senior Planner Checker

Senior Planner

Supervising Building Inspector
Supervising Plan Checker/Expediter

2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7

Finance Department

Accounting Manager

Budget Officer

Deputy Director of Finance
Management Analyst I/11
Revenue Manager

Purchasing and Services Manager
Senior Accountant

2,3,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7

Fire Department

Battalion Chief

Deputy Fire Chief

Emergency Medical Service Coordinator
Environmental Specialist

Fire Chief

Fire Marshal

Fire Prevention Inspector

Fire Protection Engineer

Fire Services Supervisor

Fire Training Officer

Hazardous Materials Investigator
Hazardous Materials Program Coordinator
Management Analyst ||

Staff Captain (Assistant Fire Marshal)

Staff Captain (Emergency Services Officer)
Staff Captain (Public Education Officer)
Training Officer

2,4,5,6
2,3,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,3,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6
2,4,5,6

Human Resources Department

Peoguin-Directoreilurman-Resourses
Human Resources Analyst I/ 1

Human Resources Director

Human Resources Technician

Senior Human Resources Analyst

T )
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DESIGNATED POSITIONS ATTACHMENT 111

Library and-Community Services Department (Dept Name Change)

DESIGNATIONS CATEGORIES
Education Services Manager 4,7
Library Director 1
Library Operations Manager 4,7
Management Analyst /11 2,4,7
Supervising Librarian | 4

Maintenance Services Department

Administrative Supervisor 2,4,5,6
Director of Maintenance Services 1
Facilities & Building Manager 2,4,5,6
Fleet Maintenance Manager 2,4
Landscape Maintenance Manager 2,4
Management Analyst I/ 2,4,5,6
Street Maintenance Manager 2,4

Police Department

Animal Services Administrator 4,7
Communications Administrator 2,4,5
Jail Administrator 2,4
Management Analyst I/11 2,4,5,6
Operations Support Services Manager 2,45
Personnel and Training Administrator 2,4,5
Personnel and Training Lieutenant 2,4,5
Personnel and Training Sergeant 2,4,5
Police Captain 2,4,5,6,7
Police Chief 1
Police Program Analyst 2,4,5,6,7
Property and Evidence Administrator 2,4
Records Administrator 2,4,5
Senior Management Analyst 2,4,5,6,7
Youth and Family Services Administrator 2,4,5,7

Enei - T -
Deputy-Directorof Public Works 23,56
DiregteratDoblic ilerle 1
Management-Analyst1/H 2456
Senior Civil Engi 24556
Senior-Management-Analyst 2456
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DESIGNATED POSITIONS

ATTACHMENT 111

HDESIGNATIONS CATEGORIES
FreRspernden-Manager 2456

Department of Public Works & Utilities (Merge 2 depts)

Airport Business Supervisor 2,4,5,6
Airport Manager 2,4,5,6
Airport Operations Supervisor 2,4,5,6
Assistant Director of Public Works 2,4,5,6
Deputy Director of Public Works 2,3,5,6
Director of Public Works 1
Environmental Services Manager 2,4,5,6
Management Analyst I/II 2,4,5,6
Senior Civil Engineer 2,4,5,6
Senior Management Analyst 2,4,5,6
Senior Transportation Engineer 2,4,5,6
Senior Utilities Engineer 2,4,5,6
Senior Water Resources Engineer 2,4,5,6
Solid Waste Program Manager 2,4,5,6
Supervising Construction Inspector 2,4,5,6
Transportation Manager 2,4,5,6
Utilities Engineering Manager 2,4,5,6
Utilities Field Services Supervisor 2,4,5,6
Utilities Operations and Maintenance Manager 2,4,5,6
Utilities Operations and Maintenance Supervisor 2,4,5,6
Wastewater Collection System Supervisor 2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Administrator 2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Manager 2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Laboratory Supervisor 2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Operations and Maintenance Manager 2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Maintenance Supervisor 2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Operations Supervisor 2,4,5,6
Water Resources Manager 2,4,5,6
Utiliti | Envi I Servi (Merging USE L pw)

Y o o Serv 1
v Servicos M 24556
SeniorManagement-Analyst 2;4;5:6
Seﬂ+9-l’—U—t+|+t+es—Eﬁg+H€€F' Hiti i 2l 1516
Senior A g Enai 24556
Solid-Waste Program-Manager 2456

ilitios Enai Y 24556

ilitios Fiold Services.S . 24556

litiac O : Mai M 24556
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[[pESsiGNATIONS

CATEGORIES

Technology Services Department

Information Systems Manager
Information Technology Manager
Network Systems Specialist
Information Technology Director

2,3
2,3
2,4

Advisors, Consultants, and Volunteers

Associated Community Action Program

Community Services Commission

Council Economic Development Committee

Deferred Compensation Committee

H 's , - icht B | {dissolved 1/18/18)
Investment Advisory Committee

Program and Project Consultants

Small Business Revolving Loan Fund Committee

2,4,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,3,5,6,7

2,3,5,6,7
2,4,5,6,7
2,4,7

Government Code Section 87200 Designated Officers

City Attorney

City Council

City Manager
Director of Finance
Planning Commission

e
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