DESIGNATIONS	CATEGORIES
City Attorney Department	
Assistant City Attorney	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
Deputy City Attorney I/II	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
City Clerk Department	
City Clerk	1
Deputy City Clerk	2, 3
Management Analyst I/II	<del>2, 3</del>
City Manager Department	
Assistant City Manager	1
Assistant to City Manager	<del>2, 3, 5, 6, 7</del>
Community Services Manager	1
Deputy City Manager	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
Communications and Marketing Officer	2, 3, 6
Digital Application Developer	3
Economic Development Manager	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
Economic Development Specialist	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
Housing Development Specialist	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Housing Manager	2.45.6
Management Analyst I/II	2, 4, 5, 6
Senior Property Rehabilitation Specialist	<del>2,4,5,6,7</del>
Development Services Department	
Assistant Planner	2, 4, 5, 6,7
Assistant/Associate Engineer	2, 4, 5, 6,7
Associate Planner	2, 4, 5, 6,7
Building Inspector	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
City Building Official	2, 3, 5, 6
Code Enforcement Manager	2, 3, 5, 6
Code Enforcement Inspector I/II	2, 5
Deputy Director of Development Services	1
Director of Development Services	1
Landscape Architect	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Management Analyst I/II	2, 4, 5, 6
Plan Checker	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Plan Check Engineer	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Planning Manager	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
Principal Planner	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Senior Building Inspector/Structural	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Senior Building Inspector/Electrical	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Senior Building Inspector/Plumbing/Mechanical	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Senior Civil Engineer	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Senior Code Enforcement Inspector	2, 5

DESIGNATIONS	CATEGORIES
Development Services Department (Cont.)	
Senior Planner Checker	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Senior Planner	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Supervising Building Inspector	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Supervising Plan Checker/Expediter	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Finance Department	
Accounting Manager	2,3,5,6,7
Budget Officer	2,3,5,6,7
Deputy Director of Finance	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
Management Analyst I/II	2,3,5,6,7
Revenue Manager	2,3,5,6,7
Purchasing and Services Manager	2,3,5,6,7
Senior Accountant	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
Fire Department	
Battalion Chief	2,4,5,6
Deputy Fire Chief	2,3,5,6
Emergency Medical Service Coordinator	2,4,5,6
Environmental Specialist	2,4,5,6
Fire Chief	2,4,5,6
Fire Marshal	2,3,5,6
Fire Prevention Inspector	2,4,5,6
Fire Protection Engineer	2,4,5,6
Fire Services Supervisor	2,4,5,6
Fire Training Officer	2,4,5,6
Hazardous Materials Investigator	2,4,5,6
Hazardous Materials Program Coordinator	2,4,5,6
Management Analyst II	2,4,5,6
Staff Captain (Assistant Fire Marshal)	2,4,5,6
Staff Captain (Emergency Services Officer)	2,4,5,6
Staff Captain (Public Education Officer)	2,4,5,6
Training Officer	2,4,5,6
Human Resources Department	
Deputy Director of Human Resources	1
Human Resources Analyst I/ II	4
Human Resources Director	1
Human Resources Technician	4
Senior Human Resources Analyst	4

Library and Community Services Department (Dept Na	ame Change)
DESIGNATIONS	CATEGORIES
Education Services Manager	4, 7
Library Director	1
Library Operations Manager	4,7
Management Analyst I/II	2,4,7
Supervising Librarian I	4
Maintenance Services Department	
Administrative Supervisor	2,4,5,6
Director of Maintenance Services	1
Facilities & Building Manager	2,4,5,6
Fleet Maintenance Manager	2,4
Landscape Maintenance Manager	2,4
Management Analyst I/II	2,4,5,6
Street Maintenance Manager	2,4
Police Department	
Animal Services Administrator	4,7
Communications Administrator	2,4,5
Jail Administrator	2, 4
Management Analyst I/II	2,4,5,6
Operations Support Services Manager	2,4,5
Personnel and Training Administrator	2,4,5
Personnel and Training Lieutenant	2,4,5
Personnel and Training Sergeant	2,4,5
Police Captain	2,4,5,6,7
Police Chief	1
Police Program Analyst	2,4,5,6,7
Property and Evidence Administrator	2,4
Records Administrator	2,4,5
Senior Management Analyst	2, 4, 5, 6, 7
Youth and Family Services Administrator	2,4,5,7
Public Works Department (Merging U&E and	<del>PW)</del>
<b>Engineering and Transportation</b>	
Airport Business Supervisor	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Airport Manager	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Airport Operations Supervisor	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
<del>Deputy Director of Public Works</del>	<del>2,3,5,6</del>
<del>Director of Public Works-</del>	1
Management Analyst I/II	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
<del>Senior Civil Engineer</del>	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
<del>Senior Management Analyst</del>	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Senior Transportation Engineer	<del>2,4,5,6</del>

Department of Public Works & Utilities (Merge 2 depts)  Airport Business Supervisor Airport Manager Airport Operations Supervisor Assistant Director of Public Works Deputy Director of Public Works Director of Public Works Director of Public Works Environmental Services Manager Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6
Department of Public Works & Utilities (Merge 2 depts)  Airport Business Supervisor Airport Operations Supervisor Assistant Director of Public Works Deputy Director of Public Works Director of Public Works Environmental Services Manager Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6
Airport Business Supervisor Airport Manager Airport Operations Supervisor Assistant Director of Public Works Deputy Director of Public Works Director of Public Works Environmental Services Manager Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6
Airport Business Supervisor Airport Manager Airport Operations Supervisor Assistant Director of Public Works Deputy Director of Public Works Director of Public Works Environmental Services Manager Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6
Airport Manager Airport Operations Supervisor  Assistant Director of Public Works Deputy Director of Public Works Director of Public Works Environmental Services Manager Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6
Airport Operations Supervisor  Assistant Director of Public Works  Deputy Director of Public Works  Director of Public Works  Environmental Services Manager  Management Analyst I/II  Senior Civil Engineer  Senior Management Analyst  Senior Transportation Engineer  Senior Utilities Engineer  Senior Water Resources Engineer  Solid Waste Program Manager  Supervising Construction Inspector  Transportation Manager  Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Assistant Director of Public Works Deputy Director of Public Works Director of Public Works Environmental Services Manager Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	
Deputy Director of Public Works Director of Public Works Environmental Services Manager Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Director of Public Works Environmental Services Manager Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	
Environmental Services Manager Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,3,5,6
Management Analyst I/II Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	1
Senior Civil Engineer Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Senior Management Analyst Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Senior Transportation Engineer Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Senior Utilities Engineer Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Senior Water Resources Engineer Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Solid Waste Program Manager Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Supervising Construction Inspector Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Transportation Manager Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
Utilities Engineering Manager	2,4,5,6
	2,4,5,6
Utilities Field Services Supervisor	2,4,5,6
Utilities Operations and Maintenance Manager	2,4,5,6
Utilities Operations and Maintenance Supervisor	2,4,5,6
Wastewater Collection System Supervisor	2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Administrator	2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Manager	2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Laboratory Supervisor	2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Operations and Maintenance Manager	2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Maintenance Supervisor	2,4,5,6
Water Pollution Control Facility Operations Supervisor	2,4,5,6
Water Resources Manager	2,4,5,6
Utilities and Environmental Services (Merging U&E and PW)	
Director of Utilities and Environmental Services	1
Environmental Services Manager	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Management Analyst I/II	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Senior Management Analyst	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Senior Utilities Engineer	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Senior Water Resources Engineer	<del>2,4,5,</del> 6
Solid Waste Program Manager	<del>2,4,5,</del> 6
Utilities Engineering Manager	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Utilities Field Services Supervisor	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Utilities Operations and Maintenance Manager	
Utilities Operations and Maintenance Supervisor	2,4,5,6 2,4,5,6

DESIGNATIONS	CATEGORIES
Wastewater Collection System Supervisor	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Water Pollution Control Administrator	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Water Pollution Control Facility Manager	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Water Pollution Control Facility Laboratory Supervisor	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Water Pollution Control Facility Operations and Maintenance Manager	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Water Pollution Control Facility Maintenance Supervisor	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Water Pollution Control Facility Operations Supervisor	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Water Resources Manager	<del>2,4,5,6</del>
Technology Services Department	
Information Systems Manager	2,3
Information Technology Manager	2, 3
Network Systems Specialist	2,4
Information Technology Director	1
Advisors, Consultants, and Volunteers	
Associated Community Action Program	1
Community Services Commission	2,4,5,6,7
Council Economic Development Committee	2,4,5,6,7
Deferred Compensation Committee	2,3,5,6,7
Hayward Successor Agency Oversight Board (dissolved 1/18/18)	1
Investment Advisory Committee	2,3,5,6,7
Program and Project Consultants	2,4,5,6,7
Small Business Revolving Loan Fund Committee	2,4,7
Government Code Section 87200 Designated Officers	
City Attorney	1
City Council	1
City Manager	1
Director of Finance	1
Planning Commission	1